

PRICE COUNTY TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS FOR June 8, 201

TRACT 01-06

<u>Species</u> <u>Estimated Volume</u>	<u>Aspen</u> <u>580 cords</u>	<u>Mxd Hardwood</u> <u>440 cords</u>	<u>White Birch</u> <u>225 cords</u>	<u>Red Pine</u> <u>60 cords</u>	<u>Mixed Conifer</u> <u>50 cords</u>	<u>Bid Total</u>
<u>Logger</u>						
DeBoth Bros.	\$40.80	\$40.80	\$40.80	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$54,196.00
Futurewood	\$46.21	\$33.28	\$33.28	\$41.02	\$25.00	\$52,644.20
Sappi	\$32.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$21.00	\$48,610.00
Hamman Logging	\$29.15	\$38.00	\$38.00	\$40.00	\$25.25	\$45,839.50
Richard Patterson	\$30.00	\$37.00	\$37.00	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$45,405.00
Stora Enso	\$30.25	\$36.25	\$36.25	\$40.00	\$22.00	\$45,151.25
Tom Hartwig	\$29.00	\$36.53	\$36.53	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$44,512.45
Wiitala Vozka	\$36.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$41.00	\$21.00	\$44,340.00
Jerry Hall	\$32.20	\$32.20	\$32.20	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$43,489.00
Jim Poyda	\$33.00	\$31.00	\$31.00	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$43,155.00
Gumz Logging	\$31.78	\$30.30	\$30.30	\$40.00	\$21.50	\$39,656.90

TRACT 02-06

<u>Species</u> <u>Estimated Volume</u>	<u>Mixed</u> <u>Hardwood</u> <u>500 cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u> <u>100 cords</u>	<u>Basswood</u> <u>20 cords</u>	<u>Balsam</u> <u>10 cords</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd Logs</u> <u>10 MBF</u>	<u>Bid Total</u>
<u>Logger</u>						
Tom Hartwig	\$38.53	25.53	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$140.00	\$23,518.00
Sappi	\$34.00	24.00	\$2.00	\$20.50	\$120.00	\$20,845.00
Wiitala Vozka	\$24.50	25.00	\$3.00	\$21.00	\$130.00	\$16,320.00

TRACT 03-06

<u>Species</u> <u>Estimated Volume</u>	<u>White Birch</u> <u>400 cords</u>	<u>Mxd Hardwood</u> <u>350 cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u> <u>250 cords</u>	<u>Balsam</u> <u>30 cords</u>	<u>Tamarack</u> <u>20 cords</u>	<u>Spruce</u> <u>10 cords</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
<u>Logger</u>							
Sappi	\$41.00	\$41.00	\$31.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$26.00	\$39,760.00
Stora Enso	\$38.25	\$38.25	\$31.25	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$33.00	\$37,980.00
Richard Patterson	\$39.00	\$39.00	\$29.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$26.00	\$37,760.00
Tom Hartwig	\$38.53	\$38.53	\$27.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$27.00	\$36,917.50
Hamann Logging	\$38.00	\$38.00	\$27.27	\$24.00	\$24.00	\$34.34	\$36,860.90
Futurewood	\$33.70	\$33.70	\$35.44	\$25.00	\$22.00	\$26.07	\$35,585.70
Gumz Logging	\$34.00	\$34.00	\$30.00	\$21.00	\$20.00	\$28.00	\$34,310.00
Wiitala Vozka	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$21.00	\$20.50	\$30.00	\$29,340.00

TRACT 04-06

Species Estimated Volume	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Tamarack</u> 100 cords	<u>Basswood</u> 90 cords	<u>Black Spruce</u> 40 cords	<u>Aspen</u> 10 cords	<u>Balsam Fir</u> 10 cords	<u>Mxd Hard Logs</u> 15 MBF	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>Hardwood</u> 500 cords							<u>Logs</u> 8 MBF	
<u>Logger</u>									
Sappi	\$33.80	\$20.00	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$24.00	\$20.00	\$130.00	\$120.00	\$23,720.00
Gumz Logging	\$24.05	\$20.00	\$4.00	\$30.00	\$24.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$18,785.00

TRACT 05-06

Species Estimated Volume	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hardwood</u>	<u>Balsam</u> 70 cords	<u>Basswood</u> 30 cords	<u>Mxd Hwd Logs</u> 10 MBF	<u>Bid Total</u>
	<u>1000 cords</u>	<u>750 cords</u>				
<u>Logger</u>						
Randy Raleigh	\$38.00	\$38.00	\$20.00	\$2.00	\$125.00	\$69,210.00
DeBoth Bros.	\$29.20	\$29.20	\$20.00	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$54,060.00
Gumz Logging	\$26.10	\$21.00	\$20.10	\$21.10	\$160.00	\$45,490.50
Tom Hartwig	\$26.00	\$22.03	\$20.00	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$45,182.50

Tract 06-06

Species Estimated Volume	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hardwood</u>	<u>Basswood</u> 150 cords	<u>Balsam</u> 10 cords	<u>Mxd Hwd Logs</u> 10 MBF	<u>Bid Total</u>
	<u>550 cords</u>	<u>350 cords</u>				
<u>Logger</u>						
Gumz Logging	\$28.50	\$28.50	\$4.00	\$20.00	\$140.00	\$27,850.00
Tom Hartwig	\$26.53	\$30.53	\$3.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$27,127.00
Futurewood	\$28.26	\$26.07	\$4.44	\$21.07	\$127.00	\$26,814.20
Sappi	\$26.00	\$23.50	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$24,225.00

TRACT 07-06

Species Estimated Volume	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Bid Total</u>
	<u>340 cords</u>	<u>Hardwood</u> 5 cords	
<u>Logger</u>			

No Bids.

TRACT 08-06

	<u>Species</u>	<u>Mxd Hardwood</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Balsam</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd Logs</u>	<u>Bid Total</u>
<u>Estimated Volume</u>		<u>350 cords</u>	<u>35 cords</u>	<u>10 cords</u>	<u>220 cords</u>	<u>5 MBF</u>	
<u>Logger</u>							
Hunt Forest Products		\$33.03	\$33.03	\$20.00	\$33.03	\$120.00	\$20,783.15
Gumz Logging		\$30.05	\$30.05	\$20.00	\$29.00	\$220.00	\$19,249.25
Jim Poyda		\$24.50	\$24.50	\$24.50	\$27.50	\$125.00	\$16,352.50
Tom Hartwig		\$28.53	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$24.53	\$120.00	\$16,252.10
Central Wisconsin Lumber		\$25.00	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$26.50	\$135.00	\$15,525.00
Sappi		\$26.00	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$24.00	\$120.00	\$15,250.00
John Krell		\$24.00	\$12.00	\$24.00	\$24.00	\$125.00	\$14,965.00

TRACT 09-06

	<u>Species</u>	<u>Mxd Hardwood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd Logs</u>	<u>Bid Total</u>
<u>Estimated Volume</u>		<u>870 cords</u>	<u>500 cords</u>	<u>30 cords</u>	<u>5 MBF</u>	
<u>Logger</u>						
Tom Hartwig		\$40.53	\$28.53	\$5.00	\$140.00	\$50,376.10
Gumz Logging		\$31.50	\$32.50	\$31.50	\$260.00	\$45,900.00
Hunt Forest Products		\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$42,600.00
Sappi		\$33.00	\$26.00	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$42,400.00
Wiitala Vozka		\$28.00	\$32.00	\$5.00	\$140.00	\$41,210.00
Jim Poyda		\$27.00	\$30.00	\$27.00	\$130.00	\$39,950.00
Futurewood		\$28.14	\$27.38	\$28.14	\$127.00	\$39,651.00
John Krell		\$27.00	\$29.00	\$12.00	\$126.00	\$38,980.00
Central Wisconsin Lumber		\$25.00	\$26.50	\$2.00	\$135.00	\$35,735.00

TRACT 10-06

	<u>Species</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Bid Total</u>
<u>Estimated Volume</u>		<u>1,350 cords</u>	<u>Hardwood</u>	<u>110 cords</u>	<u>15 cords</u>	
			<u>600 cord</u>			
<u>Logger</u>						
Gumz Logging		\$35.50	\$34.10	\$34.10	\$21.10	\$72,452.50
Wiitala Vozka		\$36.00	\$32.00	\$32.00	\$21.00	\$71,635.00
Sappi		\$32.00	\$37.60	\$37.60	\$20.00	\$70,196.00
DeBoth Bros		\$33.40	\$33.40	\$33.40	\$20.00	\$69,104.00
Futurewood		\$33.11	\$32.11	\$32.11	\$22.11	\$67,828.25
Tom Hartwig		\$32.00	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$20.00	\$63,380.00

TRACT 11-06

	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>					
Species	<u>Sawlogs</u>	<u>Sawlogs</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Balsam</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>138 MBF</u>	<u>35 MBF</u>	<u>110 cords</u>	<u>40 cords</u>	<u>20 cords</u>	<u>10 cords</u>	
<u>Logger</u>							
Wiitala Vozka	\$175.00	\$150.00	\$45.00	\$16.00	\$30.00	\$21.00	\$35,800.00
Biewer Sawmill	\$162.00	\$120.00	\$37.00	\$15.00	\$24.00	\$20.00	\$31,906.00

Tract 12-06

	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hardwood</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Bid Total</u>
Species	<u>1,000cnds/3,146tons</u>	<u>100cnds/307tons</u>	<u>10 cds/33 tons</u>	
Estimated Volume				
<u>Logger</u>				
Hunt Forest Products	11.00/ton	11.00/ton	11.00/ton	\$38,346.00
DeBoth Bros.	10.55/ton	10.55/ton	10.55/ton	\$36,777.30
Gumz Logging	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$31,080.00
Jerry Hall	\$27.50	\$28.50	\$28.50	\$30,635.00
John Krell	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$27,750.00
Futurewood	\$24.07	\$22.10	\$22.10	\$26,501.00
Sappi	\$24.00	\$22.50	\$24.00	\$26,490.00

Tract 13-06

	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hardwood</u>	<u>Bid Total</u>
Species	<u>700 cords</u>	<u>650 cords</u>	
Estimated Volume			
<u>Logger</u>			
Wiitala Vozka	\$36.00	\$36.00	\$48,600.00
DeBoth Bros	\$33.70	\$33.70	\$45,495.00
Gumz Logging	\$32.05	\$31.50	\$42,910.00
Tom Hartwig	\$28.00	\$35.00	\$42,350.00
Sappi	\$28.00	\$31.00	\$39,750.00

TRACT 14-06

	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Tamarack</u>	<u>Spruce</u>	<u>Balsam</u>	<u>Bid Total</u>
Species	<u>1,400 cords</u>	<u>Hardwood</u>	<u>15 cords</u>	<u>10 cords</u>	<u>5 cords</u>	
Estimated Volume		<u>100 cords</u>				
<u>Logger</u>						
DeBoth Bros	\$28.70	\$28.70	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$43,650.00
Sappi	\$22.50	\$20.00	\$28.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$34,220.00
Lepke	\$22.00	\$22.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$33,400.00

TRACT 15-06

	<u>Species</u>	<u>Mxd Hardwood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Balsam</u>	<u>Tamarack</u>	<u>Spruce</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd Logs</u>	<u>Bid Total</u>
<u>Estimated Volume</u>		<u>700 cords</u>	<u>600 cords</u>	<u>100 cords</u>	<u>20 cords</u>	<u>10 cords</u>	<u>5 MBF</u>	
<u>Logger</u>								
DeBoth Bros		\$38.40	\$38.40	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$120.00	\$53,170.00
Futurewood		\$35.11	\$36.97	\$22.11	\$20.00	\$27.11	\$138.00	\$50,331.10
Gumz Logging		\$35.05	\$34.00	\$25.00	\$21.00	\$26.00	\$220.00	\$49,215.00
Tom Hartwig		\$38.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$140.00	\$45,000.00
Sappi		\$35.50	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$120.00	\$43,600.00
Stora Enso		\$34.00	\$25.00	\$23.00	\$20.00	\$33.00	\$200.00	\$42,830.00
Hamann Logging		\$33.33	\$25.25	\$20.20	\$20.20	\$26.26	\$150.00	\$41,917.60
John Krell		\$29.00	\$29.00	\$23.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$126.00	\$41,330.00
Jerry Hall		\$27.50	\$28.50	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$130.00	\$39,650.00
Central Wisconsin Lumber		\$26.00	\$26.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$27.00	\$135.00	\$37,145.00
Jim Poyda		\$25.00	\$25.00	\$22.00	\$20.00	\$26.00	\$125.00	\$35,985.00
SK Wood Harvesting		\$25.00	\$24.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$26.00	\$120.00	\$35,160.00
Lepke		\$24.00	\$24.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$35,100.00
Tony Smugala		\$24.50	\$24.00	\$20.50	\$20.00	\$25.50	\$125.00	\$34,880.00